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The applicant has been v/orking on the post of Scientist/ 1

Engineer 'SD» in Department of Electronics, Ci^ve.mraent ©f

India and was given the charge of S.T.^i.u, Training Institute. [A

^he applicant was working at Jaipur and has been transferred

to i'-few Delhi on 19.4,1989. The applicant has, been give
n

adverse remarks in the Annual Oonfidential Roll for the year

198B-89 by the OM dt. 31.5.1939 (y\nnexure AlO) . The applicant

made a repr^ese ntation, dt. 23.6.1989 which-a^s rejected by

the Deputy Secretary, liDvernnient of India by the OM dt. 15.11.89
\

Tha spplic jnt preferred an appeal dt. 7.3.1990 against the

Said rejection of the representation Vi/hich was rejected by

the coapatent authority by the order dt. 13.6.1990. The

sppliCcinu i, ileo the present application on 11.9.1990 challenging
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both these orders dt. 15.11.1939 andl3.6.1990 as well as

the order of giving adverse remarks f©r the year 1983-89

\

dt. 31.5.1989.

2. The applicant has claimed the relief for quashing the

adverse remarks given to him for the year 1988-89 and treating

the same as non existent on his service record.

3. The brief facts as stated by "ttie learned counsel are

that the applicant was Incharge ©f S.T.Q.u. Training Institute

Electronic Test and Development Centre, Jaipur and vMorked

there till ^ril, 1939. The learned counsel f©r thS applicant

stated that though the spplicant has performed his duties

satisfactorily, but his Director, Mr.ci.u.Mandal became very

unhippy, highly biased and prejudiced and the present

adverse remarks for the year 1988-89 are given out @f malice.

It is further stated that the Director has issued baseless

Memoranda t@ the applicant. Tiie applicant has furthe^&tated

that attitude of the Director became prejudicial because

the applicant was cfeputed in purchasing committee for Tv sets.

The epplican'^vas not alle^'^d t© g® t© the market and was made

to sign on the repart vhich was required to be submitted by the

comi-nittee after purchasing the said items. The applicant

refused because the said it§ms were not purchased in his
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presence. Certain n'srmranda uere issued to the applicant ts

which he rc-plied particularly regarding not making arrsngeo-ients

for 'v^ideo projection system promptly by 26/27.9.1988. The

applicant was not given any suggestion or instruction during

this period and he was issued /vtemDrandum for absolutely no cause

or complaint against him. Pne applicant has also steted

certain incidents in the application, but these are n©t

material to be discussed as facts of the case. Tnus

according to the applicant, the remarks are not objective
/

in nature and have been given out of malice in order to

h-arm the sergice career of tt^ applicant.

4, The respondents contested the application and stated

that the applicant v/as entrusted with the activities of

^.T.Q.C. Training Institute and from time to time v/as

assigned with other responsibilities also. But the aveiment

of the applicant that he discharged the duties fnost

8j. f jclently, dsligently, honestly and sincerely is wrong

and denied. Further the satisfactory completion of probati®n

poried is also denied by the respondents and the probation

wad extended for six months from 9.3.1989 to 9.9.1989. The

respondents also stated that tte claim of the applicant that
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he actively participated in the curriculum development is

not correct. Tne respondents have also filed ann^xures to

the counter, ivhich are the nemos served on the applicant

from time to time informing him about the shortcomings

and the investigation done in a complaint made by the

applicant (Annexura R3/4 to e3/8). The respondents also

denied the allegation that the Director, Mr.Ci.C. Mandal was

biased or prejudiced against the applicant. Thus according

to the respondents, tYB assessment made in the ACR ©f the

applicant for the peried from 1.4.1988 to 31.3.1989. are quite

justified.

5. Tne applicant has also filed a rejoinder reiterating

the same facts as alleged in the ^plication.

6. I have heard trie learned counsel for the parties atj length

and have gone through the record of the case. The respondents

have catego rically stated that the applicant was duly served

with f/iemoranda from time to time pointing out th.^hortcomings

ineff iciency .^and adamant attitude and'no't only'.thiSj^the »plicant

h.as als©,r.aplie-d and full details, ©f the .carresponcfence: haye '(^jne
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on record. Now go ing through all these correspo ncte n-je between, the

applicant and the Director, the assessment made by tha Dir^'ctor

in giving the ainual remark to the applicant has to be

judged in th%t light. The remark given to the applicant

dt. 31.5.1939 (Annexure AlO) is reproduced below

U-) Poor in planning
(ii) Coripiles incompiete or irrelevant Information

(iiiy Often assesses wrongly
(iv) is poor coorc;inater
^(v) is incjhei^nt in speech, unclear and diffused writing
1.V1J Has restricted or suoerficial knowledge.

(vii) His judgement caanot be relied uoon.
(viii) is a poor organiser.

(iXjii is unable to lead or di.rect staff.
^(x^ lias apt to beigaoied
(xij Has difficulty at lAorkiny witn others.

(xii) is /pathetic s tip shod or lazy.
(xiii) Abver trusts his ov.n judgement
(xiv) lacks integrity.
(xv) is irresponsible .

It is not that the applicant snould enter into self praise, but

the applicant has to justify that the remarks have been given

to him because of malice in fact or mil ice in lav. In the

app 1i-Cation, the applicant has pointed out certain facts by v.hich

the Director has become prejudiced against him. The allegations

are levied in para.~4.10 of the application. The respondents

have denied that any such report was got ta be signed by the

applicant. In reply the re spo nden ts' h ave stated that at one

place the c3pipl leant alleged tnat tne so called report v.as 'torn

Lrito pi'.^ces and at ottier place he stated in the ^plication that
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on account of pressure from the Director he un?^illlngly

aau uo sign en the report. Gn a scrutiny of the

avernent raacte in the Original .Application, this is a fact;

So when a fact is contraaicted by its own narration another

tifTiG, it does not carry rnucn force.

7. Tile contention of the applicr-nt is that he has been

given acvsrse remarks to spoil his career and future prospects.

-ov,e ve. , the record annexed v.-ith the counter goes to snow that

the applicant was instructed to completo his job in specific

time wnich he faileci to do so and a nemo v/as issuec in that

regard. it is needless to discuss all the corresuondence

betv^!en the parties on the varous inemos addressed t. the

applicant time and again on account of his sfjortoominjs . The

clspartTSntal file was also called and seen along wren his

pcrsa.ial file. There is a definite report on rscord that

the probation period of the applicant was sxtendsd beyond

>',3.1939 up'to 9.9.1939. The pxeserit adverse reaia-ks to the

a;;plicsnt have been given almost covering the safne p-rlod for

laere is no challenge to the ext--ivcion of tne probat io n

period by the applicant. order dt. 7.9.1989 (p-nnexure A3) is
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an ©rder v/hich extends the peried of probation ©f the ipplicant

with the ^proval of the competent authority. The copy ©f this

order has also been served ©n the ^plicant. As seid above,

the present ^plication has been filed by the ^plicant ©n

12.9.1990 and he has not assailed this order which goes to sh«v/

that the spplicsnt's probation was deferred for six months

to have an®ther watch on his perf®rmance in the course ©f -

his duties ,

B. The annual remarks, of course, should not be based

^ extr^uieous considerati©ns and should project about the actual

performance of the person reported upon. The <^ourt,©f couse,

cannot sit ©ver the'opinion expressed as an Appellate

/

Authority assessing the same on the basis of rival contentions.

The Oourt on the vjhole has to s ee that there has been a proper

application of mind and that -tile officer reported adversely during

the course ©f the yasr.has been duly communicated his shortcomings

and guidance for further inprovement in order to come up to the

mark. In the adverse comments at Serial No .3, the reporting

officer has mentioned it as a fact that a number ©f memos Have been

issued to the ^plleant and these have also been forv/arded t©

L
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the 0ire ctor c^eiieral, 5.T.Q.G., alsng with his assessment. Those,

vho have w.atched his work, have comrnented that his quality

of performance is hardly v..Drth mentioning. It is further c.:r.n-.entec

that the ^plleant is nst able to assess the responsibility

•of any assigned work and needs constant supervision in

carrying out tven simple duties. It is further comaiented that

xne officer has the tendency of blaming his staff for his own

lapses. Further it is stated that someti^s the officer

tries to justify his failure on the ground ©f ignorance ©r

even.,he does not hesitate to take the shelter of lies
ts

save himself. The re visional officer, nirector 'oereral, 3.T.Q.C.

has fully agreed with the above remarks of the reporting

officer.

9. • In view of the above facts, the contention of the learned

counsel that the adverse remarks have been given out of malic
e

cannot be sustained . Annexures- R3/i to ri3/10 are documents v.hich

CcrUAAiln/'have been annexed with the rajcin^r. Annexur« HS/t are the

copies of various letters which rebut the averment made by. the

applicant in para 4(iv} that he has been discharging his duties

efficiently, deligently, honestly and s incerely . Anne xur; e H3/2

runs in about 34 pages^ and gives various niemss and replies received

from the applicant them. Pne reply given by the epoliQant
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dt. 19.12.1988 'to the director, HTDC, Malviya Industrial Are a,

Jaipur goes to show the language the applicant has used. Fer

example, "Ifest of the other statements in your MeraDrandura are

false and baseless,". Instead of substantiating his expl.3nation

v/hich was called-by the Mem© dt. 16.12.1988, the applicant has

Ciiven a reply about the lapse and the reason as to Vvhy he flatly ^

refused to put into records the .remarks in file when asked to

do so. All this goes to show'that the Director, Shri ti.C.Mandal ,

also basically had better opinion about the working ©f the ?
J

applicant. But during the period undei^ reviev/, the applicant
's.has only been asked' a.bout the performance of the official, |

v^rk and the shortcomings- found in that respect ^ere communicated 1

to him and he was also asked to e xpl ain" cert ain facts. That

by itselr does not show that the reporting officer has not made

objective assessment ©f-the work of the applicant during the

period under'review. Thus in view of the above facts, the

dpplicant could not make a case that the remarks given to him

are out of malice and not based on records.

10. in vieV.'of the above discussion, the present application,

aevoia of merit and is dismissed leaving the parties to tear

their own costs.
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